AGENDA

SPECIAL CALLED JOINT TRAINING WORKSHOP OF THE CITY COUNCIL, PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION, HISTORIC LANDMARK COMMISSION, ETHICS REVIEW COMMISSION, VISIT BOERNE ADVISORY BOARD, BOERNE PUBLIC LIBRARY ADVISORY BOARD, ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS, AND THE DESIGN REVIEW COMMISSION City Hall

Ronald C. Bowman Council Chambers 447 N. Main Street Boerne, TX 78006 July 24, 2024 at 5:30 PM

- 1. Call To Order 5:30 PM
- 2. PUBLIC COMMENTS: This is the opportunity for visitors and guests to address the Boerne Public Library Advisory Board on any issue, in compliance with LGC Section 551.007. Boerne Public Library Advisory Board may not discuss any presented issue, nor may any action be taken on any issue at this time. (attorney general opinion JC-0169)
- 3. DISCUSSION ITEMS:

A.	2024-396	ANNUAL ETHICS TRAINING
		I. ETHICS ORDINANCES
В.	2024-397	OPEN GOVERNMENT LAWS- OPEN MEETING ACT AND PUBLIC
		INFORMATION ACT

- C. 2024-398 OTHER IMPORTANT STATUTES
- 4. ADJOURNMENT.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the 19th day of July 2023 at 6:00 p.m.

Sandy Johnston
Recording Secretary

A quorum of the Boerne Public Library Advisory Board members may be in attendance.

This is not a regularly scheduled meeting of the Boerne Public Library Advisory Board, but this notice is being posted in compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act. No action can be taken by the Boerne Public Library Advisory Board during this meeting.

NOTICE OF ASSISTANCE AT THE PUBLIC MEETINGS

The City Hall is wheelchair accessible. Requests for special services must be received forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting time by calling the City Secretary at 830-249-9511.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 30.07 PENAL CODE (TRESPASS BY LICENSE HOLDER WITH AN OPENLY CARRIED HANDGUN), A PERSON LICENSED UNDER SUBCHAPTER H, CHAPTER 411, GOVERNMENT CODE (HANDGUN LICENSING LAW), MAY NOT ENTER THIS PROPERTY WITH A HANDGUN THAT IS CARRIED OPENLY.

s/s Sandy Johnston
Recording Secretary